

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

1 Name of	conveying party((ies):			2 Na	me and a	ddress of i	eceiving	narty/i	es)
Yasuhiko Se		(100).						_	, party (00)
Tugurino es	Killoto				l		aha Corpo	ration		
İ						nal Addre				+
Additional name	(s) of conveying part	y(ies)	Yes	x No		et Addres				ď
attached?							rporation awa-cho,			=
I ——	Conveyance:	_			Ha	ımamatsı	ı-shi,			22387 LLS
X Assignm	ent	ШМ	erger) Sn	izuoka-ke	en, Japan			23
Security	Agreement	L CI	hange of Na	ame	City:					
Other					State	e:			Zip:	:
Execution D	ate:	July 7,	2004			tional nai ess(es) a			Yes	
4. Application	n number(s) or	patent nu	ımber(s):							
If this documer	it is being filed toge	ther with a	new applicat	tion, the exe	ecution d	late of the i	new applicati	on is:	July	7, 2004
	oplication No.(s)					tent No.(.,
This applic	ation	. (. (.	235	7	; 					
	10) 89	335	1	İ					
		Additio	onal numbe	rs attache	id?	Yes	x No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
Name: Micha DICK	ael J. Scheer STEIN SHAPIR	O MORII	N & OSHIN	SKY LLP	7. Tot	al fee (37	7 CFR 3.4	1)	\$	40.00
Internal Add	ress: Atty. Dkt.:	T2171.0	217			Enclose	ed De			
Street Addres						Author	ized to be	charge	d to de _l	posit acc
41st Floor	of the Americas				×	Author	ized to be	charge	d to cre	dit card
				į		3	38 enclosed	_		
Cit.		Ctata.	77:		8. Der	oosit acc	ount numb	er:		
City: New York		State: NY	Zip: 10036-27	'14	(A H2 0	h dunlicato		0-2215	vina by d	lanasit ass
			DO N	OT USE T	<u> </u>		copy of this	page ii pa	ying by o	eposit act
9. Statement a	nd signature.					7.02				
	of my knowledge	and beli	ef, the fore	going info	rmatior	n is true a	nd porrect	and anv	attache	ed copv
is a true cop	of the original of	documen	t.	11	()		()			[-]
	Michael J. Scho	eer		γU_{i}	L	VY.	XV	Des	juka ≉i	0.2004
N:	ame of Person S				Sig	neture	700		July I Da	9, 2004 ite
	Total number of	nagas inst	idina a	hant ctteri			4			
	Total number of p	payes inclu	iuing cover st	neet, attachi	nents, a	na docume	ents: 4			
		/				••••	<u> </u>			
	i3 10893357 /	,								
HMARZII 000000	10.06.0	n								
HMARZII 000000	40.90 0	18"								
HMARZII 0000003	40.00 0	r.								

PATENT REEL: 015585 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>Yasuhiko Sekimoto</u> (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), residing at <u>Hamakita-shi, Shizuoka-ken</u>;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE WITH BYPASS CAPACITOR</u>, set forth in a patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith; and

"Assignee"), having offices at 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-Ken, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for

1

17916 v1; DT_01!.DOC

the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is

2

lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuationin-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document: Edward A. Meilman, Reg. No. 24,735, Gary M. Hoffman, Reg. No. 26,411, Steven I. Weisburd, Reg. No. 27,409, Thomas J. D'Amico, Reg. No. 28,371, Donald A. Gregory, Reg. No. 28,954, Stephen A. Soffen, Reg. No. 31,063, James W. Brady, Jr., Reg. No. 32,115, Jon D. Grossman, Reg. No. 32,699, Mark J. Thronson, Reg. No. 33,082, Michael J. Scheer, Reg. No. 34,425, and Eric Oliver, Reg. No. 35,307, of Dickstein Shapiro Morin & Oshinsky LLP.

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Assignors:

Yasuhika Sekimoto

RECORDED: 07/19/2004

Date: July 7. 2004

3

17916 v1; DT_01!.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015585 FRAME: 0672